

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) no. 523/2023
CrIM no. 1238/2023

Saqib Naveed Khan

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. A. Chesti, Advocate

Vs.

Sheikh Gazalla Ayoub

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER
03.11.2023

Steps for service has not been taken.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted a week's time to take requisite steps for effecting service upon the respondents.

List on 01.12.2023.

Scanned record from the concerned court be summoned.

Interim application in terms of order dated 06.10.2023, will be considered on the next date of hearing.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
03.11.2023
"Imtiyaz"