

S. No. 52

Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) no. 523/2023

Saqib Naveed Khan

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. A. Chesti, Advocate

Vs.

Sheikh Gazala Ayoub

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sajad A Mir, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER
15.12.2023

Mr. Sajad appearing counsel for the respondent submits that he has filed his Power of Attorney and seeks adjournment to go through the file.
Adjourned.

List on 29.12.2023.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
15.12.2023
"Imtiyaz"