

Serial No. 70

Regular List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 523/2023 CrIM(1238/2023).

SAQIB NAVEED KHAN.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Aijaz Chesti, Advocate.

VERSUS

SHEIKH GAZALA AYOUB.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Aqib Ahmad, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE.

ORDER

07.10.2024

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file reply.

Be listed on 30.10.2024.

(Puneet Gupta)
Judge

SRINAGAR

07-10-2024

Showkat Khan