

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CRM(M)/523/2023
CrIM/1238/2023**

Saqib Naveed Khan

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: -

None.

V/s

Sheikh Gazala Ayoub

... Respondent(s)

Through:-

None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

(ORDER)

07.05.2026

There is no representation on behalf of the Petitioner. So was the case on previous four dates of hearing as well. It seems that the Petitioner has lost interest to prosecute this case any further.

Accordingly, this Petition shall stand **dismissed** for want of prosecution, along with connected CM(s).

Interim direction(s), if any, shall stand vacated.

(M. A. CHOWDHARY)

JUDGE

SRINAGAR

May, 7th 2026.

"Shoaib Javid"